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ANNOUNCEMENT 

 
As per the resolution adopted by the Parliament on 19 
December 2015 and the decision taken by the Committee of 
Selection on 09 January 2016 to increase the number of 
membership of each Sectoral Oversight Committee to twenty 
(20), the Committee of Selection has nominated the following 
Members to serve in the respective Sectoral Oversight 
Committees. 
 
1. Sectoral Oversight Committee on National Security 
 Hon. Palitha Kumara Thewarapperuma 
 Hon. Chamal Rajapaksa 
 Hon. Douglas Devananda 

Hon. Vijitha Herath 
Hon. Chandrasiri Gajadeera 
Hon. M. S. Thowfeek 
Hon. Dharmalingam Sithadthan 

 Hon. A. A. Wijethunga 
 Hon. Buddhika Pathirana 
 Hon. (Dr.) Ramesh Pathirana 
 Hon. M. A. Sumanthiran 
 Hon. Shehan Semasinghe 
 Hon. Chandima Gamage 
 Hon. Malith Jayathilake 
 Hon. (Dr.) Kavinda Heshan Jayawardana 
 Hon. Mayantha Dissanayake 
 Hon. Bandula Lal Bandarigoda 
 Hon. Muhammad Ibrahim Muhammad Mansoor 
 Hon. (Prof.) Ashu Marasinghe 

 Hon. S. Viyalanderan 
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2. Sectoral Oversight Committee on Health and Human Welfare, 
Social Empowerment 
  Hon. (Mrs.) Sumedha G. Jayasena 
  Hon. Duleep Wijesekera  

  Hon. Anuradha Jayaratne 
  Hon. Lucky Jayawardana 
  Hon. Premalal Jayasekara 
  Hon. J. C. Alawathuwala 
   Hon. Ranjith Aluvihare 
   Hon. Sirinal de Mel 
   Hon. A. A. Wijethunga 
   Hon. K. Thurairetnasingam 
   Hon. Vijitha Berugoda 
   Hon. E. Saravanapavan 
   Hon. Ajith Mannapperuma 
   Hon. (Dr.) Nalinda Jayathissa 
   Hon. Mylvaganam Thilakarajah 
   Hon. I. Charles Nirmalanathan 
   Hon. Imran Maharoof 
   Hon. Ishak Rahuman 
  Hon. (Dr.) (Mrs.) Thusitha Wijemanna 

Hon. (Dr.) S. Sivamohan 
  
3. Sectoral Oversight Committee on Transport and Communication 

 Hon. Lasantha Alagiyawanna 
 Hon. Tharanath Basnayaka 

Hon. Chamal Rajapaksa 
Hon. Sunil Handunnetti 

  Hon. Edward Gunasekara 
 Hon. Mavai S. Senathirajah 

  Hon. J. C. Alawathuwala 
 Hon. Dharmalingam Sithadthan 

  Hon. Anura Sidney Jayarathne 
 Hon. Lakshman Ananda Wijemanne 
 Hon. Nalin Bandara Jayamaha 



 Hon. A. Aravindh Kumar 
 Hon. Ananda Aluthgamage 

Hon. Sisira Jayakody 
 Hon. (Dr.) Nalinda Jayathissa 
 Hon. I. Charles Nirmalanathan 
 Hon. Muhammad Ibrahim Muhammad Mansoor 
 Hon. Ishak Rahuman 
 Hon. Gnanamuthu Srineshan 

Hon. M. H. M. Salman 
 

4. Sectoral Oversight Committee on Agriculture and Lands 
 Hon. Susantha Punchinilame 
 Hon. Faizal Cassim 
 Hon. Duleep Wijesekera 

Hon. Nishantha Muthuhettigamage 
  Hon. Dunesh Gankanda 
  Hon. Ashok Abeysinghe 

Hon. Johnston Fernando 
  Hon. Bimal Rathnayake 
  Hon. J. M. Ananda Kumarasiri 
  Hon. J. C. Alawathuwala 
  Hon. Annamalai Nadesu Sivasakthi 
  Hon. (Ven.) Athuraliye Rathana Thero 

Hon. Janaka Wakkumbura 
Hon. S. Shritharan 

  Hon. Ananda Aluthgamage 
  Hon. Ashoka Priyantha 
  Hon. Kaveendiran Kodeeswaran 
  Hon. Mohamed Navavi 

Hon. K. Kader Masthan 
  Hon. Hesha Withanage 

 
 
 



5.  Sectoral Oversight Committee on Legal Affairs (anti-corruption) 
and Media  

 Hon. Ajith P. Perera  
 Hon. Ranjan Ramanayake  
 Hon. Nimal Lanza 
 Hon. Palitha Kumara Thewarapperuma 
 Hon. Tilak Marapana  
 Hon. Vijitha Herath 
 Hon. Dullas Alahapperuma 
 Hon. Dharmalingam Sithadthan 
 Hon. Dilum Amunugama 
 Hon. Mohan Priyadarshana De Silva 
 Hon. M. A. Sumanthiran 
 Hon. Ajith Mannapperuma 
 Hon. Mylvaganam Thilakarajah  
 Hon. Angajan Ramanathan 
 Hon. (Dr.) Jayampathy Wickramaratne  
 Hon. Hesha Withanage 
 Hon. S. Viyalanderan 
 Hon. Gnanamuthu Srineshan 
 Hon. M. H. M. Salman  
 Hon. Wijepala Hettiarachchi 

 
6. Sectoral Oversight Committee on Youth, Sports, Arts and 
Heritage 

 Hon. Lakshman Senewiratne 
 Hon. Ameer Ali Shihabdeen 
 Hon. Indika Bandaranayake 
 Hon. Nishantha Muthuhettigamage 
 Hon. C. B. Rathnayake 
 Hon. Bimal Rathnayake 
 Hon. K. K. Piyadasa 
 Hon. A. A. Wijethunga 
 Hon. (Ven.) Athuraliye Rathana Thero 
 Hon. T. Ranjith De Zoysa 



 Hon. Seeniththamby Yoheswaran 
 Hon. Lohan Ratwatte 
 Hon. A. Aravindh Kumar 
 Hon. Ashoka Priyantha 
 Hon. (Mrs.) Geetha Samanmalee Kumarasingha 
 Hon. (Mrs.) Hirunika Premachandra 
 Hon. S. M. Marikkar 
 Hon. Mujibur Rahuman 
 Hon. Harshana Rajakaruna 
 Hon. S. Viyalanderan 

 
 

7. Sectoral Oversight Committee on Business and Commerce 
 Hon. Lakshman Wasantha Perera 
 Hon. Nishantha Muthuhettigamage 
 Hon. Arundika Fernando  
 Hon. H. M. M. Harees  
 Hon. H. R. Sarathie Dushmantha 
 Hon. Sunil Handunnetti  
 Hon. S. C. Mutukumarana 
 Hon. Ali Zahir Moulana Seyed 
 Hon. K. K. Piyadasa 
 Hon. Seeniththamby Yoheswaran 
 Hon. (Mrs.) Sriyani Wijewickrama 
 Hon. Ananda Aluthgamage 
 Hon. Ashoka Priyantha 
 Hon. Nalaka Prasad Colonne 
 Hon. Piyal Nishantha De Silva 
 Hon. Ishak Rahuman 
 Hon. Harshana Rajakaruna 
 Hon. Chaminda Wijesiri 
 Hon. Hesha Withanage 
 Hon. Indika Anuruddha Herath 
 
 



8. Sectoral Oversight Committee on Energy 
 Hon. (Dr.) Harsha De Silva 
 Hon. Eran Wickramaratne 
 Hon. Nimal Lanza 
 Hon. H. R. Sarathie Dushmantha 
 Hon. Salinda Dissanayake 
 Hon. Bandula Gunawardana 
 Hon. Vijitha Herath 
 Hon. Keheliya Rambukwella 
 Hon. Kumara Welgama 
 Hon. Weerakumara Dissanayake 
 Hon. M. S. Thowfeek 
 Hon. Sirinal de Mel 
 Hon. (Ven.) Athuraliye Rathana Thero 
 Hon. Ajith Mannapperuma 
 Hon. Nalin Bandara Jayamaha 
 Hon. Nalaka Prasad Colonne 
 Hon. Chandima Gamage 
 Hon. Malith Jayathilake 
 Hon. Imran Maharoof 
 Hon. (Dr.) S. Sivamohan 

 
9. Sectoral Oversight Committee on Manufacturing and Services 

 Hon. Susantha Punchinilame 
 Hon. Faizal Cassim 
    Hon. Lakshman Wasantha Perera 
 Hon. Dunesh Gankanda 
 Hon. (Dr.) (Mrs.) Anoma Gamage 
 Hon. H. R. Sarathie Dushmantha 
 Hon. Abdullah Mahrooff 
     Hon. Jayantha Samaraweera 
 Hon. Padma Udhayashantha Gunasekera  
 Hon. Kanaka Herath 
 Hon. Nalin Bandara Jayamaha 
 Hon. Thushara Indunil Amarasena 



 Hon. Kaveendiran Kodeeswaran 
 Hon. Sujith Sanjaya Perera 
 Hon. S. Premarathna 
 Hon. Tharaka Balasuriya 
 Hon. (Prof.) Ashu Marasinghe 
 Hon. Sandith Samarasinghe 
 Hon. (Dr.) S. Sivamohan 
 Hon. Chathura Sandeepa Senaratne 

 
10.    Sectoral Oversight Committee on Internal Administration and 
Public Management 

 Hon. Ameer Ali Shihabdeen 
 Hon. Indika Bandaranayake 
 Hon. Faizal Cassim 
 Hon. Ashok Abeysinghe 
 Hon. Palitha Kumara Thewarapperuma 
 Hon. Gamini Lokuge 
 Hon. Chandrasiri Gajadeera 
 Hon. Lucky Jayawardana 
 Hon. Nihal Galappaththi 
 Hon. Mavai S. Senathirajah 
 Hon. Anura Sidney Jayarathne 
 Hon. Thenuka Vidanagamage 
 Hon. S. Shritharan 
 Hon. Hector Appuhamy 
 Hon. Sisira Kumara Abeysekara 
 Hon. Velu Kumar 
 Hon. Malith Jayathilake 
 Hon. K. Kader Masthan 
 Hon. (Dr.) Jayampathy Wickramaratne 
 Hon. (Mrs.) Shanthi Sriskandarasa 

 
 
 
 



11. Sectoral Oversight Committee on Reconciliation and North & 
East Reconstruction 

 Hon. Susantha Punchinilame 
 Hon. (Dr.) Harsha De Silva 
 Hon. Tharanath Basnayaka 
 Hon. H. M. M. Harees 
   Hon. Karunarathna Paranawithana 
 Hon. Douglas Devananda 
 Hon. Tilak Marapana 
 Hon. M. S. Thowfeek 
 Hon. Mavai S. Senathirajah 
 Hon. Ali Zahir Moulana Seyed 
 Hon. Wimalaweera Dissanayaka 
 Hon. Abdullah Mahrooff 
 Hon. Annamalai Nadesu Sivasakthi 
 Hon. E. Saravanapavan 
 Hon. K. Kader Masthan 
 Hon. Mujibur Rahuman 
 Hon. Angajan Ramanathan 
 Hon. (Dr.) Jayampathy Wickramaratne 
 Hon. (Dr.) (Mrs.) Thusitha Wijemanna 
 Hon. Kanchana Wijesekera 

 
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 


